## ALEX NOBLE MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

As a memorial to Alexander Nobel, B.Sc., M.Ed., his friends and colleagues offer to establish an annual scholarship at The University of Manitoba.

This scholarship shall be valued at the available annual income from the fund and shall first be awarded following the spring series of examinations in 1973.

The scholarship shall be awarded to a student who, in pursuing the Faculty of Education of The University of Manitoba a program of study which includes the teaching of science, has shown special interest in, and aptitude for, science instruction. Among the factors to be considered by the selection committee are: creativity, innovation, scholarship, leadership.

Candidates for consideration for this scholarship may:

- (1) be nominated by one of the science methods teaching staff members of the Faculty of Education; or
- (2) apply in writing to the Dean of the Faculty of Education or his representative, on or before March 31st in any year.

The selection committee for this award shall consist of the science methods teaching staff members of the Faculty of Education. The committee shall meet at the call of the Dean or his nominee.

The Board of Governors of The University of Manitoba has the right to modify the terms of this award if, because of changed conditions, it becomes necessary to do so. Such modification shall conform as closely as possible to the expressed intention of the donor in establishing the award.

Est. 09/72 Rev. 12/78, 01/81, 01/82, 05/2000